
 



Workforce Development Areas by county and Regional Labor Economists
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Paul Turek, Ph.D. 
Statewide Economist 
P.O. Box 9046 
Olympia, WA  98507-9046 
360-507-9599 (voice) 
Email:  Pturek@esd.wa.gov 

Anneliese Vance-Sherman, Ph.D. 
Regional labor economist 
3201 Smith Avenue, Suite 413 
Everett, WA  98201 
425-258-6315 (voice) 
425-257-1211 (fax) 
Email:  AVancesherman@esd.wa.gov 
Island, King, San Juan, Skagit, 
Snohomish, and Whatcom counties. 

Jim Vleming 
Regional labor economist 
P.O. Box 9046 
Olympia, WA  98507-9046 
360-507-9601 (voice) 
360-507-9952 (fax) 
Email:  Jvleming@esd.wa.gov 
Clallam, Grays Harbor, Jefferson, 
Kitsap, Lewis, Mason, Pacific, Pierce, 
and Thurston counties. 

Doug Tweedy 
Regional Economist 
501 N. Riverpoint Blvd., Suite 204 
Spokane, WA  99202 
509-434-5278 
509-818-6011 (cell) 
Email:  dtweedy@esd.wa.gov 
Ferry, Lincoln, Pend Oreille, Spokane, 
Stevens, and Whitman counties. 

Ajsa Suljic 
Regional labor economist 
815 Kellogg Street, Suite D 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
509-734-5928 (voice) 
509-734-5957 (fax) 
Email:  Asuljic@esd.wa.gov 
Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, 
Garfield,  and Walla Walla counties. 

Scott Bailey 
Regional labor economist 
204 SE Stone Mill, Suite 215 
Vancouver, WA 98684 
360-810-0048 (voice) 
360-735-5093 (fax) 
Email:  SDBailey@esd.wa.gov 
Clark, Cowlitz, Klickitat, Skamania, 
and Wahkiakum counties. 

Donald Meseck 
Regional labor economist 
Yakima WorkSource 
1205 Ahtanum Ridge Drive 
Union Gap, WA 98903 
509-574-0176 (office) 
509-574-0124 (fax) 
Email:  Dmeseck@esd.wa.gov 
Adams, Chelan, Douglas, Grant, Kittitas, 
Okanogan, and Yakima counties. 
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WDA 9 – South Central Washington 

WDA 10 – Eastern Washington 

WDA 11 – Benton-Franklin 

WDA 12 – Spokane 

WDA 1 – Olympic Consortium 

WDA 2 – Pacific Mountain 

WDA 3 – Northwest Washington 

WDA 4 – Snohomish 

WDA 5 – Seattle-King 

WDA 6 – Tacoma-Pierce 

WDA 7 – Southwest Washington 

WDA 8 – North Central Washington 


